
Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Rugeley - 6th January 2023

PositionRace No. Time

1 599 Grace  Hendy f Wolves & Bilston AC 15.00

2 528 Zara Bratt f City of Stoke AC 15.22

3 529 Lexi rose Dundas f City of Stoke AC 15.27

4 579 Layla Williams f Tipton Harriers 15.31

5 571 Mia Hearson f City of Stoke AC 15.37

6 570 Annaleigh Harrison f City of Stoke AC 16.10

7 497 Beth Beeson f Cannock and Stafford AC 16.17

8 600 Lucy Horton f Wolves & Bilston AC 16.26

9 578 Abbie Harris f Tipton Harriers 16.36

10 572 Evie Marsh f City of Stoke AC 16.38

11 496 Jessica Golder f Burton AC 17.09

12 598 Kiki Guest f Wolves & Bilston AC 17.12

13 499 Katherine Grainger f Cannock and Stafford AC 17.59

14 597 Alice Cattell f Wolves & Bilston AC 18.02

15 577 Tianna Friend f Tipton Harriers 18.24

16 527 Harriet Penn f Cannock and Stafford AC 19.29

17 498 Isabelle Cope f Cannock and Stafford AC 19.37

18 576 Sophia Denwette f Tipton Harriers 19.39

19 575 Eloise Bridge f Tipton Harriers 20.15

Under 13 Girls Teams 1 2 3 Total

City of Stoke A.C. 2 3 5 10

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 1 8 12 21

Tipton Harriers 4 9 15 28

Cannock & Stafford A.C. 7 13 16 36

Name                                           Cat            Club

Under 13 Girls
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Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Rugeley - 6th January 2023

PositionNo's Time

1 267 Fred Jones m Wolves & Bilston AC 12.07

2 264 Sam Ball m Wolves & Bilston AC 13.06

3 266 William  Hughes m Wolves & Bilston AC 14.01

4 257 Morgan Fletcher m Charnwood AC 14.14

5 255 Charlie Cresswell m Cannock and Stafford AC 15.05

6 234 James Davies m Newcastle (Staffs) AC 15.16

7 253 Aleksander Tutt m Burton AC 15.17

8 259 Oskar Alsop m Royal Sutton Coldfield AC 15.28

9 251 Daniel Kolodziej m Burton AC 15.39

10 263 Eben Williams m Tipton Harriers 15.46

11 258 Max Roberts m City of Stoke AC 15.49

12 260 Jack Beardsworth m Tipton Harriers 16.20

13 250 Oliver James m Burton AC 16.35

14 262 Jay Lindop m Tipton Harriers 17.45

15 254 Alfie Blackett m Cannock and Stafford AC 18.10

16 256 Sam Roberts m Cannock and Stafford AC 18.16

17 252 Callum Morgan m Burton AC 21.04

Under 13 Boys Teams 1 2 3 Total

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 1 2 3 6

Burton AC 7 9 13 29

Tipton Harriers 10 12 14 36

Cannock and Stafford AC 5 15 16 36

Name                                           Cat            Club

Under 13 Boys
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Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Rugeley - 6th January 2023

PositionNo's Time

1 347 Tilly Thursfield f City of Stoke AC 17.55

2 346 Charlotte Lunt f City of Stoke AC 18.44

3 337 Caitlin Mccarney f Burton AC 18.47

4 340 Georgia Griffiths f Cannock and Stafford AC 19.02

5 388 Megan  White f Wolves & Bilston AC 19.14

6 336 Isobel Harmon f Burton AC 20.00

7 343 Grace Burge f City of Stoke AC 20.21

8 383 Zena Asbury f Wolves & Bilston AC 20.31

9 379 Jessica Salt f Tamworth AC 20.39

10 389 Scarlett Willoughby f Wolves & Bilston AC 21.16

11 338 Ella Beeson f Cannock and Stafford AC 21.43

12 384 Ruby Buggins f Wolves & Bilston AC 22.17

13 382 Katie Russell f Tipton Harriers 22.50

14 345 Hasset Kifle f City of Stoke AC 22.51

15 339 Delilah Dempsey f Cannock and Stafford AC 23.06

16 385 Macy Read f Wolves & Bilston AC 23.30

17 342 Aimee Waters f Cannock and Stafford AC 23.45

Under 15 Girls Teams 1 2 3 Total

City of Stoke AC 1 2 7 10

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 5 8 10 23

Cannock & Stafford A.C. 4 11 15 30

Name                                           Cat            Club

Under 15 Girls

3



Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Rugeley - 6th January 2023

PositionNo's Time

1 169 Owen Ulfig m Wolves & Bilston AC 15.45

2 166 Oscar Davis m Wolves & Bilston AC 16.01

3 170 Luca Keeble m Cannock and Stafford AC 16.35

4 168 Sam Thursfield m Wolves & Bilston AC 16.46

5 167 Jack Stockton m Wolves & Bilston AC 16.53

6 155 Jack Hadley m Cannock and Stafford AC 17.12

7 158 Murphy Hamilton m City of Stoke AC 17.24

8 150 Kamil Kolodziej m Burton AC 17.56

9 161 Zac Edwards m Tamworth AC 18.03

10 165 Kane Salmon-Hodges m Tipton Harriers 18.18

11 152 Rhys Morgan m Burton AC 18.22

12 156 Jake Weavell m Cannock and Stafford AC 18.26

13 151 Samuel Mccafferty m Burton AC 18.40

14 162 Jake Harding m Tipton Harriers 18.56

15 164 Tyler Kendrick m Tipton Harriers 19.05

16 157 Mason Cook m City of Stoke AC 19.35

17 159 Archie Harrison m City of Stoke AC 20.15

18 171 Zachary Bent m Cannock and Stafford AC 21.31

Under 15 Boys Teams 1 2 3 Total

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 1 2 4 7

Cannock & Stafford A.C. 3 6 12 21

Burton AC 8 11 13 32

Tipton Harriers 10 14 15 39

City of Stoke A.C. 7 16 17 40

Name                                           Cat            Club

Under 15 Boys
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Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Rugeley - 6th January 2023

PositionNo's Time

1 98 James  Neilson m Wolves & Bilston AC 22.22

2 74 Charlie Ranford m Newcastle (Staffs) AC 22.29

3 90 Oliver Bailey m Staffs Moorlands AC 23.02

4 97 Tom Lucas m Tipton Harriers 23.13

5 86 Cameron O Neill m City of Stoke AC 23.33

6 79 Luca Bradley m Birchfield Harriers 23.34

7 80 Jan krzysztof Malecki m Birchfield Harriers 24.07

8 99 Zakari  Sandhu-Whitton m Wolves & Bilston AC 24.07

9 81 Jack Dennis m Burton AC 24.29

10 95 Klay Fellows m Tipton Harriers 24.57

11 89 Ben Killeen m Newcastle (Staffs) AC 25.11

12 84 William Gardiner m City of Stoke AC 25.13

13 94 William Evans m Tipton Harriers 25.18

14 92 Luke Bailey m Tipton Harriers 25.37

15 82 Owen Morgan m Burton AC 25.53

16 96 Korey Hazlewood m Tipton Harriers 26.57

17 91 Ben Godber m Tamworth AC 27.07

18 83 Samuel Mensing m Cannock and Stafford AC 29.41

Under 17 Men Teams 1 2 3 Total

Tipton Harriers 4 10 13 27

Under 17 Men

Name                                Cat            Club
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Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Rugeley - 6th January 2023

PositionNo's Time

1 399 Patience Lamb f Wreake and Soar Valley 25.38

2 392 Stefi Honkowicz f Tamworth AC 25.59

3 398 Scarlett Williams f Wolves & Bilston AC 26.04

4 393 Lottie McLaren f Tamworth AC 26.18

5 394 Sophie Banks f Tipton Harriers 26.19

6 339 Saffron Bowley f Burton AC 27.10

7 382 Natasha Lee f Cannock and Stafford AC 27.48

8 384 Aria Aberley-Barker f City of Stoke AC 27.59

9 386 Lucy Donnelly f City of Stoke AC 28.56

10 387 Molly Ibbs f Newcastle (Staffs) AC 29.14

11 395 Evie Tromans f Tipton Harriers 29.27

12 347 Cara Mccarney f Burton AC 29.44

13 396 Mya Woodward f Tipton Harriers 29.49

14 348 Megan Smith f Burton AC 30.10

15 388 Sienna Phillips f Newcastle (Staffs) AC 30.27

16 391 Beatrix Whistance f Royal Sutton Coldfield AC 33.40

17 383 Angel Wood f Cannock and Stafford AC 35.04

Under 17 Women Teams 1 2 3 Total

Tipton Harriers 5 11 13 29

Burton AC 6 12 14 32

Under 17 Women

Name                                Cat            Club
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Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Rugeley - 6th January 2023

PositionNo's Time

1 456 Jade Charlton JW Tipton Harriers 27.04

2 457 Jessie Walker JW Tipton Harriers 28.42

3 522 Holly Graham JW Tipton Harriers 29.19

4 523 Maria Calleia JW Wolves & Bilston AC 29.33

Under 20 Women Teams 1 2 3 Total

Tipton Harriers 1 2 3 6

Under 20 Women

Name                                Cat            Club
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Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Rugeley - 6th January 2023

PositionNo's Time

1 291 Katie Hawkins SW Tipton Harriers 24.32

2 173 Nia Nokes MasW City of Stoke AC 25.39

3 292 Clare Hollis SW Tipton Harriers 25.39

4 298 Zoe Brickley SW Wolves & Bilston AC 26.14

5 244 Rae Nicholls SW Birchfield Harriers 26.21

6 164 Frances Vickers MasW Birchfield Harriers 26.24

7 299 Beth Tabor SW Wolves & Bilston AC 26.27

8 247 Lucy Matthews SW City of Stoke AC 26.32

9 174 Mandy Vernon MasW City of Stoke AC 26.34

10 456 Jade Charlton JW Tipton Harriers 27.04

11 193 Deborah Thomas MasW Trentham RC 27.08

12 296 Georgia Stanfield SW Trentham RC 27.10

13 246 Kelly Butler SW City of Stoke AC 27.21

14 248 Rebecca Twardochleb SW Newcastle (Staffs) AC 27.39

15 187 Lynne Callaghan MasW Trentham RC 28.07

16 249 Caitlin O'Connor SW Royal Sutton Coldfield AC 28.11

17 289 Sam Morley MasW Rugeley Runners 28.13

18 191 Joanne Stanfield MasW Trentham RC 28.13

19 172 Victoria Hughes MasW City of Stoke AC 28.17

20 167 Sally Gray MasW Cannock and Stafford AC 28.21

21 233 Jade Watson SW Newcastle (Staffs) AC 28.28

22 457 Jessie Walker JW Tipton Harriers 28.42

23 165 Natalie Boswell MasW Cannock and Stafford AC 28.50

24 192 Sarah Taylor MasW Trentham RC 28.59

25 232 Claire Capper SW Newcastle (Staffs) AC 29.07

26 522 Holly Graham JW Tipton Harriers 29.19

27 523 Maria Calleia JW Wolves & Bilston AC 29.33

28 166 Lisa Dillon MasW Cannock and Stafford AC 29.53

29 295 Izzy Shaw SW Trentham RC 30.20

30 269 Laura Gambrill SW Rugeley Runners 30.38

31 290 Amy Hadley SW Tipton Harriers 30.42

32 198 Emily Simmonds MasW Wolves & Bilston AC 30.49

33 199 Audrey Wilson MasW Wolves & Bilston AC 30.55

34 182 Lisa Kendrick MasW Tipton Harriers 31.06

35 169 Susan Kneill-Boxley MasW Cannock and Stafford AC 31.32

36 178 Julie Parry MasW Newcastle (Staffs) AC 31.59

37 176 Micheala Cunningham MasW Newcastle (Staffs) AC 32.05

38 188 Eve Lakin MasW Trentham RC 32.37

39 181 Ruth Horton MasW Tipton Harriers 33.16

40 190 Jen Riley MasW Trentham RC 33.37

41 180 Sharon Bailey MasW Tipton Harriers 34.20

42 195 Danni Braine MasW Wolves & Bilston AC 34.34

43 168 Christine Kilkenny MasW Cannock and Stafford AC 34.50

44 189 Sarah McDonald MasW Trentham RC 36.35

45 197 Imogen Harley MasW Wolves & Bilston AC 40.28

46 294 Laura Barker SW Trentham RC 41.12

Under 20 Women, Senior Women & Masters Women

Name                                Cat            Club
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Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Rugeley - 6th January 2023

47 196 Julia Condon MasW Wolves & Bilston AC 46.17

48 179 Holly Humphries MasW Rugeley Runners 46.17

Senior Women Teams 1 2 3 4 Total

City of Stoke A.C. 2 8 9 13 32

Tipton Harriers 1 3 10 22 36

Trentham R.C. 11 12 15 18 56

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 4 7 27 32 70

Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 14 21 25 36 96

Cannock & Stafford A.C. 20 23 28 35 106
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Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Rugeley - 6th January 2023

Masters Women

PositionNo's Time

1 173 Nia Nokes MasW City of Stoke AC 25.39

2 164 Frances Vickers MasW Birchfield Harriers 26.24

3 174 Mandy Vernon MasW City of Stoke AC 26.34

4 193 Deborah Thomas MasW Trentham RC 27.08

5 187 Lynne Callaghan MasW Trentham RC 28.07

6 289 Sam Morley MasW Rugeley Runners 28.13

7 191 Joanne Stanfield MasW Trentham RC 28.13

8 172 Victoria Hughes MasW City of Stoke AC 28.17

9 167 Sally Gray MasW Cannock and Stafford AC 28.21

10 165 Natalie Boswell MasW Cannock and Stafford AC 28.50

11 192 Sarah Taylor MasW Trentham RC 28.59

12 166 Lisa Dillon MasW Cannock and Stafford AC 29.53

13 198 Emily Simmonds MasW Wolves & Bilston AC 30.49

14 199 Audrey Wilson MasW Wolves & Bilston AC 30.55

15 182 Lisa Kendrick MasW Tipton Harriers 31.06

16 169 Susan Kneill-Boxley MasW Cannock and Stafford AC 31.32

17 178 Julie Parry MasW Newcastle (Staffs) AC 31.59

18 176 Micheala Cunningham MasW Newcastle (Staffs) AC 32.05

19 188 Eve Lakin MasW Trentham RC 32.37

20 181 Ruth Horton MasW Tipton Harriers 33.16

21 190 Jen Riley MasW Trentham RC 33.37

22 180 Sharon Bailey MasW Tipton Harriers 34.20

23 195 Danni Braine MasW Wolves & Bilston AC 34.34

24 168 Christine Kilkenny MasW Cannock and Stafford AC 34.50

25 189 Sarah McDonald MasW Trentham RC 36.35

26 197 Imogen Harley MasW Wolves & Bilston AC 40.28

27 196 Julia Condon MasW Wolves & Bilston AC 46.17

28 179 Holly Humphries MasW Rugeley Runners 46.17

Masters Women Teams 1 2 3 4 Total

Trentham R.C. 4 5 7 11 27

Cannock & Stafford A.C. 9 10 12 16 47

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 13 14 23 26 76

Name                                Cat            Club
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Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Rugeley - 6th January 2023

PositionNo's Time

1 398 Thomas Bentley JM Tipton Harriers 36.25

2 489 Tyler  Hawley JM Wolves & Bilston AC 36.34

3 399 Louie Lambeth JM Wolves & Bilston AC 37.06

4 486 Michael Banks JM Tipton Harriers 37.49

5 397 Elliot Smith JM Newcastle (Staffs) AC 38.28

6 485 George O'Connor JM Royal Sutton Coldfield AC 39.05

7 484 Eammon Clowes JM Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club 39.17

8 487 Cameron Lomax JM Tipton Harriers 40.05

9 490 Joe St Quinton JM Wolves & Bilston AC 41.56

10 395 Fynn Churton JM City of Stoke AC 43.57

11 488 Ben Lucas JM Tipton Harriers 44.52

12 483 Bradley Shields JM Newcastle (Staffs) AC 49.26

Under 20 Men Teams 1 2 3 Total

Tipton Harriers 1 4 8 13

Wolves & Bilston AC 2 3 9 14

Under 20 Men

Name                                Cat            Club
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Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Rugeley - 6th January 2023

PositionNo's Time

1 598 Luke Vine SM Tipton Harriers 34.25

2 249 Lee Gratton MasM Rugeley Runners 34.29

3 583 Jordan Thomas SM City of Stoke AC 35.36

4 263 Ben Gamble MasM Tipton Harriers 36.13

5 398 Thomas Bentley JM Tipton Harriers 36.25

6 489 Tyler  Hawley JM Wolves & Bilston AC 36.34

7 593 Peter Hackett SM Tamworth AC 36.41

8 587 Jacob Droogmans SM Newcastle (Staffs) AC 37.00

9 399 Louie Lambeth JM Wolves & Bilston AC 37.06

10 569 Chris Perrin SM Cannock and Stafford AC 37.32

11 584 Dan Watt MasM City of Stoke AC 37.39

12 591 Jonathan Read MasM Rugeley Runners 37.41

13 579 Sam Lucking MasM City of Stoke AC 37.42

14 599 Harry  Dyall SM Wolves & Bilston AC 37.45

15 238 Matt Eardley MasM City of Stoke AC 37.47

16 486 Michael Banks JM Tipton Harriers 37.49

17 574 Callum Dillon SM City of Stoke AC 38.03

18 597 Todd Quiney SM Tipton Harriers 38.14

19 589 Daniel Floyd SM Royal Sutton Coldfield AC 38.25

20 397 Elliot Smith JM Newcastle (Staffs) AC 38.28

21 527 Tom Bill SM Cannock and Stafford AC 38.31

22 265 Tom Holden MasM Tipton Harriers 38.41

23 573 Tom Chell SM City of Stoke AC 38.49

24 571 Phil Wolfe SM Cannock and Stafford AC 38.51

25 267 Darren Perry MasM Tipton Harriers 38.54

26 230 Jonathan Biddle MasM Cannock and Stafford AC 39.02

27 485 George O'Connor JM Royal Sutton Coldfield AC 39.05

28 484 Eammon Clowes JM Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club 39.17

29 558 Thomas Eustace SM Cannock and Stafford AC 39.19

30 585 Henry Webb SM Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield39.33

31 297 Ben  Foster MasM Wolves & Bilston AC 39.35

32 487 Cameron Lomax JM Tipton Harriers 40.05

33 259 Matthew Basnett MasM Staffs Moorlands AC 40.39

34 193 Andrew Walker MasM Newcastle (Staffs) AC 40.48

35 592 Oliver Stone SM Rugeley Runners 40.55

36 236 Mark Shepherd MasM Cannock and Stafford AC 40.57

37 264 Dean Hill MasM Tipton Harriers 41.22

38 570 James Perrin SM Cannock and Stafford AC 41.33

39 247 Jerome Stevens MasM Newcastle (Staffs) AC 41.36

40 294 Gareth Briggs MasM Wolves & Bilston AC 41.47

41 490 Joe St Quinton JM Wolves & Bilston AC 41.56

42 594 George Appleby SM Tipton Harriers 42.11

43 590 Robert Humphries MasM Rugeley Runners 42.14

44 252 Luke Morley MasM Rugeley Runners 43.13

45 240 Barry Smith MasM City of Stoke AC 43.17

46 292 Rich Amor-Wilkes MasM Wolves & Bilston AC 43.36

47 228 David Ratcliffe MasM Boalloy RC 43.40

Under 20 Men, Senior Men & Masters Men

Name                                Cat            Club
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Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Rugeley - 6th January 2023

48 286 Mark Espley MasM Trentham RC 43.41

49 231 Mitchell Blundell MasM Cannock and Stafford AC 43.47

50 395 Fynn Churton JM City of Stoke AC 43.57

51 254 Kieran Gilbert MasM Silverdale RC 44.04

52 234 Paul Lester MasM Cannock and Stafford AC 44.20

53 290 Daniel Jordan MasM Trentham RC 44.42

54 488 Ben Lucas JM Tipton Harriers 44.52

55 525 Tom Watson SM Boalloy RC 44.59

56 239 Dave Morrell MasM City of Stoke AC 45.02

57 192 Neil Gerrity MasM Newcastle (Staffs) AC 45.13

58 289 Ian Heath MasM Trentham RC 45.27

59 244 Matthew Killeen MasM Newcastle (Staffs) AC 45.33

60 559 Dan Gambrill MasM Cannock and Stafford AC 45.38

61 232 Andrew Cotterill MasM Cannock and Stafford AC 45.48

62 291 Chris Mosiuk MasM Trentham RC 45.57

63 233 Malcolm Down MasM Cannock and Stafford AC 46.13

64 242 Andrew  Brownsword MasM Newcastle (Staffs) AC 46.40

65 258 Justin Green MasM Stafford Harriers 46.41

66 293 Dan Brazier MasM Wolves & Bilston AC 46.57

67 251 Richard Lycett MasM Rugeley Runners 47.01

68 257 Michael Dobson MasM Stafford Harriers 47.11

69 288 Andrew Greensmith MasM Trentham RC 47.19

70 266 Krisztian Karasz MasM Tipton Harriers 47.46

71 298 Dave Norman MasM Wolves & Bilston AC 48.58

72 245 Pab Maddox MasM Newcastle (Staffs) AC 49.12

73 483 Bradley Shields JM Newcastle (Staffs) AC 49.26

74 250 Stewart Kibble MasM Rugeley Runners 49.31

75 190 Martin Bailey MasM Newcastle (Staffs) AC 49.35

76 296 Rob Edwards MasM Wolves & Bilston AC 49.46

77 285 Matthew Burley MasM Trentham RC 49.53

78 229 David Powner MasM Bournville Harriers 50.32

79 191 David Biddington MasM Newcastle (Staffs) AC 51.54

Senior Men Teams 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total

Tipton Harriers 1 4 5 16 18 22 66

City of Stoke A.C. 3 11 13 15 17 23 82

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 6 9 14 31 40 41 141

Cannock & Stafford A.C. 10 21 24 26 29 36 146

Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 8 20 34 39 57 59 217

Trentham RC 48 53 58 62 69 77 367
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Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Rugeley - 6th January 2023

PositionNo's Time

1 249 Lee Gratton MasM Rugeley Runners 34.29

2 263 Ben Gamble MasM Tipton Harriers 36.13

3 584 Dan Watt MasM City of Stoke AC 37.39

4 591 Jonathan Read MasM Rugeley Runners 37.41

5 579 Sam Lucking MasM City of Stoke AC 37.42

6 238 Matt Eardley MasM City of Stoke AC 37.47

7 265 Tom Holden MasM Tipton Harriers 38.41

8 267 Darren Perry MasM Tipton Harriers 38.54

9 230 Jonathan Biddle MasM Cannock and Stafford AC 39.02

10 297 Ben  Foster MasM Wolves & Bilston AC 39.35

11 259 Matthew Basnett MasM Staffs Moorlands AC 40.39

12 193 Andrew Walker MasM Newcastle (Staffs) AC 40.48

13 236 Mark Shepherd MasM Cannock and Stafford AC 40.57

14 264 Dean Hill MasM Tipton Harriers 41.22

15 247 Jerome Stevens MasM Newcastle (Staffs) AC 41.36

16 294 Gareth Briggs MasM Wolves & Bilston AC 41.47

17 590 Robert Humphries MasM Rugeley Runners 42.14

18 252 Luke Morley MasM Rugeley Runners 43.13

19 240 Barry Smith MasM City of Stoke AC 43.17

20 292 Rich Amor-Wilkes MasM Wolves & Bilston AC 43.36

21 228 David Ratcliffe MasM Boalloy RC 43.40

22 286 Mark Espley MasM Trentham RC 43.41

23 231 Mitchell Blundell MasM Cannock and Stafford AC 43.47

24 254 Kieran Gilbert MasM Silverdale RC 44.04

25 234 Paul Lester MasM Cannock and Stafford AC 44.20

26 290 Daniel Jordan MasM Trentham RC 44.42

27 239 Dave Morrell MasM City of Stoke AC 45.02

28 192 Neil Gerrity MasM Newcastle (Staffs) AC 45.13

29 289 Ian Heath MasM Trentham RC 45.27

30 244 Matthew Killeen MasM Newcastle (Staffs) AC 45.33

31 559 Dan Gambrill MasM Cannock and Stafford AC 45.38

32 232 Andrew Cotterill MasM Cannock and Stafford AC 45.48

33 291 Chris Mosiuk MasM Trentham RC 45.57

34 233 Malcolm Down MasM Cannock and Stafford AC 46.13

35 242 Andrew  Brownsword MasM Newcastle (Staffs) AC 46.40

36 258 Justin Green MasM Stafford Harriers 46.41

37 293 Dan Brazier MasM Wolves & Bilston AC 46.57

38 251 Richard Lycett MasM Rugeley Runners 47.01

39 257 Michael Dobson MasM Stafford Harriers 47.11

40 288 Andrew Greensmith MasM Trentham RC 47.19

41 266 Krisztian Karasz MasM Tipton Harriers 47.46

42 298 Dave Norman MasM Wolves & Bilston AC 48.58

43 245 Pab Maddox MasM Newcastle (Staffs) AC 49.12

44 250 Stewart Kibble MasM Rugeley Runners 49.31

45 190 Martin Bailey MasM Newcastle (Staffs) AC 49.35

46 296 Rob Edwards MasM Wolves & Bilston AC 49.46

Masters Men

Name                                Cat            Club
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Staffordshire Cross Country Championships - Rugeley - 6th January 2023

47 285 Matthew Burley MasM Trentham RC 49.53

48 229 David Powner MasM Bournville Harriers 50.32

49 191 David Biddington MasM Newcastle (Staffs) AC 51.54

Masters Men Teams 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total

Cannock and Stafford AC 9 13 23 25 31 32 133

Newcastle(Staffs) A.C. 12 15 28 30 35 43 163

Wolverhampton & Bilston A.C. 10 16 20 37 42 46 171

Trentham R.C. 22 26 29 33 40 47 197
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